
This volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposesThis volume was donated to LLMC to enrich its on-line offerings and for purposes
of long-term preservation byof long-term preservation by

Northwestern University School of LawNorthwestern University School of Law

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

11



National Reporter System. United States Series.

THE FEDERAL REPORTERTHE FEDERAL REPORTER
VOLUME 33.VOLUME 33.

CASES ARGUED AND DETERMINEDCASES ARGUED AND DETERMINED

IN THEIN THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTSCIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THEOF THE

UNITED STATES.UNITED STATES.
JANUARY—MAY, 1888.

ST. PAUL:
WEST PUBLISHING CO.

1888.

22



COPYRIGHT, 1888,
BY

WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

33



JUDGES

OF THE

CIRCUIT AND DISTRICT COURTS

OF THE

UNITED STATES.
FIRST CIRCUIT.

HON. HORACE GRAY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LE BARON B. COLT, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHAN WEBB, DISTRICT JUDGE, MAINE.
HON. DANIEL CLARK, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW HAMPSHIRE.
HON. THOMAS L. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
HON. GEORGE M. CARPENTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, RHODE ISLAND

SECOND CIRCUIT.
HON. SAMUEL BLATCHFORD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM J. WALLACE, SENIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. E. HENRY LACOMBE, JUNIOR CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. NATHANIEL SHIPMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, CONNECTICUT.
HON. A. C. COXE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. NEW YORK.
HON. ADDISON BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. NEW YORK.
HON. CHARLES L. BENEDICT, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NEW YORK
HON. HOYT H. WHEELER, DISTRICT JUDGE, VERMONT.

THIRD CIRCUIT.
HON. JOSEPH P. BRADLEY, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WILLIAM McKENNAN, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. LEONARD E. WALES, DISTRICT JUDGE, DELAWARE.
HON. JOHN T. NIXON, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEW JERSEY.

44



HON. WILLIAM BUTLER, DISTRICT JUDGE. E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
HON. MARCUS W. ACHESON, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D.

PENNSYLVANIA.
FOURTH CIRCUIT.

HON. MORRISON R. WAITE, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.1

HON. HUGH L. BOND, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. THOMAS J. MORRIS, DISTRICT JUDGE, MARYLAND.
HON. AUGUSTUS S. SEYMOUR, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. NORTH

CAROLINA.
HON. ROBERT P. DICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
HON. CHARLES H. SIMONTON, DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH

CAROLINA.
HON. R. W. HUGHES, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN PAUL, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. VIRGINIA.
HON. JOHN J. JACKSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, WEST VIRGINIA.

FIFTH CIRCUIT.

HON. WILLIAM B. WOODS, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.1

HON. DON A. PARDEE, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
Hon. JOHN BRUCE, DISTRICT JUDGE, M; AND N. D. ALABAMA.
HON. HARRY T. TOULMIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ALABAMA.
HON. THOMAS SETTLE, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. FLORIDA.
HON. JAMES W. LOCKE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. FLORIDA.
HON. WILLIAM T. NEWMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EMORY SPEER, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. GEORGIA.
HON. EDWARD C. BILLINGS, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ALECK BOARMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. LOUISIANA.
HON. ROBERT A. HILL, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. AND S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
HON. CHAUNCEY B. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. TEXAS.
HON. A P. McCORMICK, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. TEXAS.
HON. E. B. TURNER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TEXAS.

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STANLEY MATTHEWS, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. HOWELL E. JACKSON, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. JOHN WATSON BARR, DISTRICT JUDGE, KENTUCKY.
HON. HENRY B. BROWN, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. HENRY F. SEVERENS, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MICHIGAN.
HON. MARTIN WELKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. OHIO.
HON. GEORGE R. SAGE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. OHIO.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

55



HON. D. M. KEY, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. AND M. D. TENNESSEE.
HON. E. S. HAMMOND, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. TENNESSEE.

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.
HON. JOHN M. HARLAN, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. WALTER Q. GRESHAM, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY W. BLODGETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. ILLINOIS.
Hon. WILLIAM J. ALLEN, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. ILLINOIS.
HON. WILLIAM A. WOODS, DISTRICT JUDGE, INDIANA.

HON. CHARLES E. DYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. WISCONSIN.1

HON. ROMANZO BUNN, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. WISCONSIN.
EIGHTH CIRCUIT.

HON. SAMUEL F. MILLER, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. DAVID J. BREWER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. HENRY C. CALDWELL, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. ISAAC C. PARKER, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. ARKANSAS.
HON. MOSES HALLETT, DISTRICT JUDGE, COLORADO.
HON. OLIVER P. SHIRAS, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. IOWA.
HON. JAMES M. LOVE, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. IOWA.
HON. C. G. FOSTER, DISTRICT JUDGE, KANSAS.
HON. RENSSELAER R. NELSON, DISTRICT JUDGE, MINNESOTA.
HON. AMOS M. THAYER, DISTRICT JUDGE, E. D. MISSOURL
HON. ARNOLD KREKEL, DISTRICT JUDGE, W. D. MISSOURL
HON. ELMER S. DUNDY, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEBRASKA

NINTH CIRCUIT.
HON. STEPHEN J. FIELD, CIRCUIT JUSTICE.
HON. LORENZO SAWYER, CIRCUIT JUDGE.
HON. OGDEN HOFFMAN, DISTRICT JUDGE, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. E. M. ROSS, DISTRICT JUDGE, S. D. CALIFORNIA.
HON. GEORGE M. SABIN, DISTRICT JUDGE, NEVADA.
HON. MATTHEW P. DEADY, DISTRICT JUDGE, OREGON.

66



YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

77



v.33F.—b
CASES REPORTED

Page
Abbott v. National S. S. Co. 895
Acme Hay Harvesting Co. v. Martin 249
Ada A. Kennedy, The 623
Adams v. Valentine 1
Alaska, The 107
Alaska, The 527
Alaska, The, Van Pelt v. 107
Alaska, The, Wright v. 527
Aldine Book Pub. Co., Gottsberger v. 881
Alhambra, The 73
Alhambra, The, Providence & Stonington S. S. Co. v. 73
Amadon v. The Eddystone 925
American F. L. M. Co. v. Benson 456
American Net & Twine Co. v. Worthington 826
Apgar v. Christophers 201
Armstrong, In re 405
Arnold v. Chesebrough 571
Aspinwall, Butler v. 217
Attorney General v. Western Union Tel. Co. 129
Bachelder, Middaugh v. 706
Backland, United States v. 156
Badeau, United States v. 572
Bailey, Good v. 42
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Taylor Dickson 886
Baker, Tuttle v. 352
Ball, Reineman v. 692
Bamford v. Lehigh Zinc & Iron Co. 677
Bankers' & Merchants' Tel. Co., Harlandv. 199
Bank of Lewisburg, Shelley v. 315
Bank of Monroe, First Nat. Bank of Circleville v. 408
Barnhart, United States v., four cases 459
Beach, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Beat-Em-All Barb-Wire Co., Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. 261
Beggs, Wright v. 655
Belle, The 719

88



Page
Benbrack, The 687
Benbrack, The, Power v. 687
Bennett, McConnaughy v. 455
Benson, American F. L. M. Co. v. 456
Berkley v. Union Pac. Ry. Co. 794
Blair v. Shaeffer 218
Blakesley, Hershey v. 922
Bliss v. Merrill 39
Bodart v. Schell 825
Boesch, Graff v. 279
Booth v. Lloyd 593
Boyd, McConnaughy v. 455
Brabo, The 884
Brabo, The, McColley v. 884
Bradley Fertilizer Co., Providence Washington Ins. Co. v. 685
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Fire Ass'n of Philadelphia 234
Brighton Manuf'gCo. v. Fire Ins. Co. of Pennsylvania 236
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Reading Fire Ins. Co. 232
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Reliance Ins. Co. 235
Brooklyn & New York Ferry Co. v. The Morrisania 527
Brown, Daniel v. 849
Brown, Goldsmith v. 691
Brown, Hotel Men's Mut. Ben Ass'n v. 11
Bruner, Kittle v. 49
Bruner, Shannon v. 289
Bruner, Shannon v. 871
Bryant v. The Excelsior 554
Burgess, United States v. 833
Burkhardt, In re 25
Butler v. Aspinwall 217
Butler, National Home for Disabled Volunteer Soldiers v. 374
Cable Tram-Way Co., Omaha Horse Ry. Co. v. 689
Cadwalader, Morris v. 243
Calvin P. Harris, The 295
Campbell v. City of New York 795
Captain John, The 927
Captain John, The, Venable v. 927

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

99



Page
Captain Miller, The 585
Captain Miller, The, Garner v. 585
Card v. Hines 189
Carl Frederick, The 589
Carl Frederick, The, and The Enoch Talbot, Sunset Telephone & Tel Co. v. 589
Carpenter v. Talbot 537
Cartier v. The F. & P. M. No 511
Casado v. Schell 332
Catlin v. Douglass 569

1010



Page

Catskill Mt. Ry. Co., Root v. 858
Central Trust Co., Wabash, St. L.&. P. Ry. Co. v. 238
Chadwick v. Denniston 515
Chaffee County, Potter v. 614
Cherokee Nation v. Southern Kan R. Co. 900
Chesebrongh, Arnold v. 571
Chicago City Ry. Co., Potts v. 610
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry., Short v. 114
Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co., State of Iowa v. 391
Chicago, W. & N. R. Co., Laflin v. 415
Chickerrng, Ulman v. 582
Christophers, Apgar v. 201
Christy, Security Co. v. 22
Church v. Spiegelberg 158
City Bank of Boone v. Mershon 240
City of Chicago v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
City of New Orleans, Newgass v. 196
City of New Orleans, Stewart v. 196
City of New Orleans, The 683
City of New Orleans, The, Walker v. 683
City of New York, Campbell v. 795
City of New York, Wunderlich v. 854
Clark v. Wilson 331
Clark, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Clay, Woodrum v. 397
Cleveland &Colo. Cattle Co., United States v. 323
Cochran v. Shoenberger 897
Columbia Rubber Co. v. KIous 275
Congdon, Kent v. 228
Conolly v. Wells 205
Consolidated Electric Light Co., United States Electric L. Co. v. 869
Council Bluffs W. W. Co., Shickle, Harrison & Howard Iron Co. v. 13
Covert v. Waldron 311
Crescent Ins. Co., Fisher v. 544
Crescent Ins. Co., Fisher v. 549
Crine, Union Bank v. 809
Cuff v. The Delaware 589

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1111



Page
Culver, Wilkinson v. 708
Daniel v. Brown 849
Davie v. Heyward 93
Davis, United States v. 621
Davis, United States v. 865
Deere v. Rio Grande County 823
Delaware, The 589
Delaware, The, Cuff v. 589
Denniston, Chadwick v. 515
Diebold v. Phonenix Ins. Co. 807
Douglass, Catlin v. 569
Douglass, United States v. 381
Du Bois, Kirk v. 252
Duff v. Hopkins 599
Dunham Towing & Wrecking Co. v. The Ottawa 52
Dunn, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Durham. United States v. 834
Easterly, Tuttle v. 352
Eaton v. Neumark 891
Eddystone, The 925
Eddystone, The, Amadon v. 925
Edwards, United States v. 104
Elstner, Farmer v. 494
Elwell v. Geibel 71
Emigh v. The Osceola and The Belle 719
Enoch Talbot, The 589
Erie Telegraph & Telephone Co., Wolfe v. 320
Estes, Gottsberger v. 381
Eureka Spindle Co., Sawyer Spindle Co. v. 836
Everett, Hutchinson v. 502
Excelsior, The 554
Excelsior, The, Bryant v. 554
Fairbanks, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Farmer v. Elstner 494
Farmers' Loan & Trust Co. v. Vicksburg&M. R. Co. 778
Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. Southern Tel. Co. 702
Fauche v. Schell 336

1212



Page
Fechheimer v. Sloman 787
Fellows v. Hyman 313
Fifleld v. Whittemore 835
Filiberto v. Taylor 845
Finnell v. Southern Kan. Ry. Co. 427
Fire Ass'n of Philadelphia, Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. 234
Fire Ins. Co. of Pennsylvania, Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. 236
First Nat. Bank of Circleville v. Bank of Monroe 408
Fisher v. Crescent Ins. Co. 544
Fisher v. Crescent Ins. Co. 549
Flint v. Kennedy 820
Flint, Kittle v. 49
Ford, United States v. 861
Forty-Second street, M. & St. N. Ave. R. Co., Johnson v. 499
Frankle v. Jackson 371
Funk, Jenkins v. 915
F. & P. M. No. 2, The 511
F. & P. M. No. 2, The, Cartier v. 511
Galveston Steam-Ship & Lighter Co. v. The R. D. Bibber 55
Garner v. The Captain Miller 585
Garrity v. New Orleans Packing & Canning Co. 196
Garver, Tuttle v. 352
Gastover v. The Maiden City 715
Gavin v. Vance 84
Gay, New England Mortgage Security Co. v. 636
Gayer v. United States 625
Gazelle, The 301
Gazelle, The, Linklatef v. 301
Geibei, Elwell v. 71
Glaenzer v. Wiederer 583
Goldsmith v. Brown 691
Good t. Bailey 42

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1313



Page

Gottsberger v. AldineBook Pub. Co. 381
Gottsberger v. Estes 381
Graff v. Boesch 279
Graham v. Piano Manuf'g Co. 917
Grand Avenue Ry. Co., Wise v. 277
Grand Rapids E. L. & P. Co. v. Grand Rapids E. E. L. & F. Q. Co. 659
Greenbaum, Hall v. 22
Green, United States v. 619
Gwynn, McBride v. 402
Hall v. Greenbaum 22
Hall, Western Land & Cattle Co. v. 236
Hamilton v. Southern Nev. Gold & Silver Min. Co. 562
Hankinson, National Bank of Rutland v. 561
Hanlon, Ramsey v. 425
Hanson v. The John B. Lyon 184
Hardenberg v. Ray 812
Harlan, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Harland v. Bankers' & Merchants Tel. Co., 199
Harold v. Iron Silver Min. Co. 529
Harper, United States v. 471
Harry Buschman, The 558
Harry Buschman, The, Ter Reehorst v. 558
Hartford Heel-Plate Co., Huntington v. 281
Hartford Heel-Plate Co., Huntington v. 838
Hartranft, Lelarv. 242
Havilah, The 875
Havilah, The, Pratt v. 875
Hays v. Pittsburgh, G. & B. Packet Co. 552
Hazleton, Kennedy v. 293
Hedden, Toplitz v. 617
Henderson, United States v. 170
Hennessey, Nelson v. 113
Henry v. Travelers' Ins. Co. 132
Hermann v. Robertson 654
Herres, In re 165
Hershey v. Blakesley 922
Heye v. North German Lloyd 60

1414



Page
Heyward, Davie v. 93
Biggins v. Lynn Gas-Light Co. 295
Hill v. Weir 100
Hill, McConnaughy v. 455
Hills v. Richmond & D. B. Co. 81
Hines, Card v. 189
Hiram R. Dixon, The 297
Hiram R. Dixon, The, Lord v. 297
Hodgson, Snowden v. 847
Hoeflinger, United States v. 469
Holmes Electric Protective Co. v. Metropolitan Burglar Alarm Co. 254
Hopkins, Duff v. 599
Horry, Kidd v. 712
Hotel-Men's Mut. Ben. Ass'n v. Brown 11
Howard v. Mast, Buford & Burwell Co. 867
Huber v. Myers Sanitary Depot 48
Huntington v. Hartford Heel-Plate Co. 281
Huntington v. Hartford Heel-Plate Co. 838
Hutchinson v. Everett 502
Hyman v. Wheeler 629
Hyman, Fellows v. 313
Hyman, Looker v. 313
Insley, Ex parte 680
Iron-Clad Manuf'g Co., Matthews v. 350
Iron Silver Min. Co., Harold v. 529
Iron Silver Min. Co., Reynolds v. 354
Illinois Cent. R. Co., City of Chicago v. 730
Illinois Cent. R. Co., State of Illinois v. 721
Illinois Cent. R. Co., State of Illinois v. 730
Illinois Cent. R. Co., United States v. 730
Jackson, Frankle v. 371
Jacob Brandow, The 160
Jacob Brandow, The, Schiafflno v. 160
Jacobs v. Tutt 412
Jarel, Mather v. 366
Jefferson, Serrana v 347
Jenkins v. Funk 915

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1515



Page
Jesse Murdock, The 623
John B. Lyon, The 184
John B. Lyon, The, Hanson v. 184
John H. May, The 190
John H. May, The, The Twenty-One Friends v. 190
John H. Pearson, The 845
Johnson v. Forty-Second Street, M. & St. N. Ave. K. Co. 499
Johnston v. Trippe 530
Johnston v. Western Union Tel. Co. 362
Jones v. Slauson 632
Kee Ho, United States v. 333
Kelley v. Pennsylvania R. Co. 856
Kennedy v. Hazleton 293
Kennedy v. McTammany 584
Kennedy, Flint v. 820
Kent v. Congdon 228
Kidd v. Horry 712
Kirk v. Du Bois 253
Kittle v. Bruner 49
Kittle v. Flint 49
Kittle v. Rogers 49
Kittle v. Solomon 49
Klous, Columbia Rubber Co. v. 275
Korn v. Wiebusch 50
Lacroix v. Lyons 437
Laflin v. Chicago, W. & N. R. Co. 415
Lathrop, Stover v. 348
Law Tel. Co., Roosevelt v. 505
Lee v. Terbell 850
Lehigh Zinc & Iron Co., Bamford v. 677
Leighton, Moulton v., two cases 148
Lelar v. Hartranft 242

1616



Page

Liebenroth v. Robertson 457
Lindquest v. Union Pac. Ry. Co. 372
Lingerfelter, Tuttle v. 352
Linklaterv. The Gazelle 301
Lloyd, Booth v. 593
Looker v. Hyman 313
Loomis v. New York & Cleveland Gas Coal Co. 353
Lord v. The Hiram R. Dixon 297
Louisville & N. R. Co., United States v. 829
Lynn Gas-Light Co., Higgins v. 295
Lyons, Lacroix v. 437
Maggie M., The 591
Maggie M., The, Robinson v. 591
Mahone v. Southern Tel. Co. 702
Maiden City, The 715
Maiden City, The, Gastover v. 715
Manatee, The 585
Manatee, The, Mclntire v. 585
Markell, Pitkin County Min. Co. v. 386
Martin, Acme Hay Harvesting Co. v. 249
Martin, Tuttle v. 352
Mast, Buford & Burwell Co., Howard v. 867
Mather v. Jarel 366
Matthews v. Iron Clad Manuf'g Co. 350
Matthews v. Warner 369
McBride v. Gwynn 402
McClain v. Ortmayer 284
McColley v. The Brabo 884
McConaughy, United States v. 168
McConaugby, United States v. 170
McConnaughy v. Bennett 455
McConnaughy v. Boyd 455
McConnaughy v. Hill 455
McConnaughy v. Morrow 455
McConnaughy v. Sloane 455
McConnaughy v. Wiley 449
Mclntire v. The Manatee 585

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1717



Page
McTammany, Kennedy v. 584
Merrill. Bliss v. 39
Mershon, City Bank of Boone v. 240
Metropolitan Burglar Alarm Co., Holmes Electric Protective Co. v. 254
Middaugh v. Bachelder 706
Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 359
Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 360
Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 361
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 376
Missouri Pac Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 701
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas Ry. Co. 803
Morris v. Cadwalader 243
Morrisania, The 527
Morrisania. The, Brooklyn & New York Perry Co. v. 527
Morrow, McConnaughy v. 455
Morse Arms Manuf'g Co. v. Winchester Repeating Arms Co. 170
Morse Arms Manuf'g Co., Winchester Repeating Arms Co. v. 170
Moulton v. Leighton, two cases 143
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Beach 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Clark 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Dunn 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Fairbanks 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Harlan 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Smith, two cases 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Tuttle 248
Moy Chee Kee, In re 377
Myers Sanitary Depot, Huber v. 48
National Bank of Rutland v. Hankinson 561
National Home for Disabled Volunteer Soldiers v. Butler 374
National S. S. Co., Abbott v. 895
Naylor v. New York Cent. & H. R. R. Co. 801
Nelson v. Hennessey 113
Neumark, Eaton v. 891
New England Mortgage Security Co. v. Gay 636
Newgass v. City of New Orleans 199
New Orleans, B. R. & V. R. Co., Parker v. 693
New Orleans Packing & Canning Co., Garrity v. 196

1818



Page
New York Cent. & H. R. R. Co., Naylor v. 801
New York, N. H. & H. R. Co., Robostelliv. 796
New York & Cleveland Gas Coal Co., Loomis v. 353
Nonce v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 429
Non Pareille, The 524
Non Pareille, The, Zellerv. 524
Nordlinger v. Robertson 241
North German Lloyd, Heye v. 60
Omaha Horse-Ry. Co. v. Cable Tram-Way Co. 689
Ortmayer, McClain v. 284
Osceola, The 719
Osceola, The, and The Belle, Emigh v. 719
Ottawa, The 52
Ottawa, The, Dunham Towing & Wrecking Co. v. 52
Paine v. Warren 357
Parker v. New Orleans, B. R. & V. R. Co. 693
Patterson v. Wold 791
Pennsylvania R. Co., Kelleyv. 856
Phillips v. United States 164
Phillips, Tuttle v. 352
Phcenix Ins, Co., Diebold v. 807
Pitkin County Min. Co. v. Markell 386
Pittsburgh, G. & B. Packet Co., Hays v. 552
Piano Manuf'g Co., Graham v. 917
Pope v. Porter 7
Porter, Pope v. 7

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

1919



Page

Potter Chaffee County 614
Potts v. Chicago City Ry. Co. 610
Power v. The Benbrack 687
Pratt v. The Havilah 875
Prince v. Towns 161
Providence Washington Ins. Co. v. Bradley Fertilizer Co. 685
Providence & Stonington S. S. Co. v. The Alhambra 73
Pulaski, The 383
Quebec S. S. Co. v. The Rhode Island 73
Quinn v. The Yoxford 521
Rae, West v. 45
Railway Register Manuf'g Co. v. Third Ave. Ry. Co. 31
Ramsey v. Hanlon 425
Rawley v. Southern Pac. R. Co. 305
Ray, Hardenberg v. 812
R. D. Bibber, The 55
R. D. Bibber, The, Galveston Steamship & Lighter Co. v. 55
Reading Fire Ins. Co., Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. 232
Reeves, Reinstadler v. 308
Reineman v. Ball 692
Reinstadler v. Reeves 308
Reliance Ins Co., Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. 235
Reynolds v. Iron Silver Min. Co. 354
Rhode Island, The 73
Rhode Island, The, Quebec S. S. Co. v. 73
Richardson, Security Co. v. 16
Richmond & D. R. Co., Hills v. 81
Richmond & D. R. Co., Nonce v. 429
Rio Grande County, Deere v. 823
Robbins v. Robertson 709
Robertson, Hermann v. 654
Robertson, Liebenroth v. 457
Robertson, Nordlinger v. 241
Robertson, Robbins v. 709
Robinson v. The Maggie M 591
Robostelli v. New York, N. H. & H. R. Co. 796
Rocky City, The 556

2020



Page
Rocky City, The, v. Three Hundred and Fifty Tons of Iron 556
Rodgers, Sanborn v. 851
Rogers, Kittle v. 49
Ronan, United States v. 117
Roosevelt v. Law Tel. Co. 505
Root v. Catskill Mt. Ry. Co. 858
Rosdeitscher, In re 657
Route, United States v. 246
Rover, The 515
Russell, Way v. 5
St. Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. Terre Haute & I. R. Co. 385
St. Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. Terre Haute & I, R. Co. 440
Salem Capital Flour Mills Co. v. Stayton Water-Ditch &CanalCo 146
Sanborn v. Rodgers 851
Sargent, Wollensak v. 840
Sawyer Spindle Co. Eureka Spindle Co. 836
Schell, Bodart v. 825
Schell, Casado v. 332
Scheil, Fauche v. 336
Schell, Sorchan v. 580
Schiafflno v. The Jacob Brandow 160
Security Co. v. Christy 22
Security Co. v. Richardson 16
Serrana v. Jefferson 347
Shaeffer, Blair v. 218
Shannon v. Bruner 289
Shannon v. Bruner 871
Shsffey v. Bank of Lewisburg 315
Shickie, Harrison & Howard Iron Co. v. Council Bluffs Water-Works Co. 13
Shoenberger, Cochran v. 397
Short v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry 114
Simons v. Ypsilanti Paper Co. 193
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Wright 121
Slauson, Jones v. 632
Sloane, McConnaughy v. 455
Sloman, Fechheimer v. 787
Smith, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v., two cases 248

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2121



Page
Snowden v. Hodgson 847
Solomon, Kittle v. 49
Sorchan v. Schell 580
Southern Kan. R. Co., Cherokee Nation v. 900
Southern Kan. Ry. Co., Finnell v. 427
Southern Nev. Gold & Silver Min. Co., Hamilton v. 562
Southern Pac. R. Co. Rawley v. 305
Southern Tel. Co., Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. 702
Southern Tel. Co., Mahone v. 702
Sowles, Witters v. 540
Sowles, Witters v. 542
Spiegelberg, Church v. 158
Stady, Tuttle v. 352
Starks, Tuttle v. 352
State of Illinois v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 721
State of Illinois v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
State of Iowa v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. 391
Stayton Water Ditch & Canal Co., Salem Capital Flour Mills Co. v. 146
Stewart v. City of New Orleans 196
Stockton, Ex parte 95
Stover v. Lathrop 348
Sunset Telephone & Tel. Co. v. The Carl Frederick and The Enoch Talbot 589
Talbot. Carpenter v. 537
Taylor Dickson, The 886
Taylor Dickson, The, Baker Salvage Co. v. 886
Taylor, Filiberto v. 845
Terbell, Lee v. 850

2222



Page

Ter Reehorst v. The Harry Ruschman 558
Terre Haute & I. R. Co., St. Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. 385
Terre Haute & I. R. Co., St, Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. 440
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. 359
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. 360
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 361
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v., 376
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 701
Texas & P. Ry. Co., Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. 803
Third Ave. Ry. Co., Railway Register Manuf'g Co. v. 31
Three Hundred and Fifty Tons of Iron, The Rocky City v. 556
Toplitz v. Hedden 617
Towns, Prince v. 161
Travelers' Ins, Co., Henry v. 132
Trippe, Johnston v. 530
Tutt, Jacobs v. 412
Tuttle v. Baker 352
Tuttle v. Easterly 352
Tuttle v. Carver 352
Tuttle v. Lingerfelter 352
Tuttle v. Martin 352
Tuttle v. Phillips 352
Tuttle v. Stady 352
Tuttle v. Starks 352
Tuttle v. Wright 352
Tuttle, Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. 248
Twenty-One Friends, The 190
Twenty-One Friends, The, v. The John H. May 190
Ulman v. Chickering 582
Union Bank v. Crine 809
Union Pac. Ry. Co., Berkley v. 794
Union Pac. Ry. Co., Linquest v. 372
United States v. Backland 156
United States v. Badeau 572
United States v. Barnhart four case 459
United States v. Burgess 833
United States v. Cleveland & Colo Cattle Co. 323

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2323



Page
United States v. Davis 621
United States v. Davis 865
United States v. Douglass 381
United States v. Durham 834
United States v. Edwards 104
United States v. Ford 861
United States v. Green 619
United States v. Harper 471
United States v. Henderson 170
United States v. Hoeflinger 469
United States v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
United States v. Kee Ho 333
United States v. Louisville & N. R. Co. 829
United States v. McConaughy 168
United States v. McConaughy 170
United States v. Ronan 117
United States v. Route 246
United States, Gayer v. 625
United States; Phillips v. 164
United States Electric L. Co. v. Consolidated Electric L. Co. 869
Valentine, Adams v. 1
Vance, Gavin v. 84
Van Pelt v. The Alaska 107
Venable v. The Captain John 927
Vicksburg & M. R. Co., Farmers' Loan & Trust Co. v. 778
Wabash, St. L. & P. Ry. Co. v. Central Trust Co; 238
Waldron, Covert v. 311
Walker v. The City of New Orleans 683
Warner, Matthews v. 369
Warren, Paine v. 357
Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. Beat-Em-All Barb-Wire Co. 261
Waterman, Ex parte 29
Way v. Russell 5
Weir, Hill v. 100
Wells, Conolly v. 205
West v. Rae 45
Western Land & Cattle Co. v. Hall 236

2424



Page
Western Union Tel. Co., Attorney General v. 129
Western Union Tel. Co., Johnston v. 362
Wheeler, Hyman v. 639
Whittemore, Fifield v. 835
Wiebusch, Korn v. 50
Wiederer, Glaenzer v. 583
Wiley, McConnaughy v. 449
Wilkinson v. Culver 708
Wilson, Clark v. 331
Winchester Repeating Arms Co. v. Morse Arms Manuf'g Co. 170
Winchester Repeating Arms Co., Morse Arms Manuf'g Co. v. 170
Wise v. Grand Avenue Ry. Co. 277
Witters v. Sowles 540
Witters v. Sowles 542
Wm. Kraft, The 847
Wold, Patterson v. 791
Wolfe v. Erie Telegraph & Telephone Co. 320
Wollensak v. Sargent 840
Woodrum v. Clay 897
Worthington, American Net & Twine Co. v. 826
Wright v. Beggs 655
Wright v. The Alaska 527
Wright v. Yuengling 655
Wright, Singer Manuf'g Co. v. 121
Wright, Tuttle v. 352
Wunderlich v. City of New York 854
Yoxford, The 521
Yoxford, The, Quinn v. 521
Ypsilanti Paper Co., Simons v. 193
Yuengling, Wright v. 655
Zeller v. The Non Pareille 524

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2525



CASES REPORTED
ARRANGED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE CIRCUITS AND DISTRICTS

page
FIEST CIRCUIT.

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MASSACHUSETTS.
American Net & Twine Co. v. Worthington 826
Attorney General v. Western Union Tel. Co. 129
Butler v. Aspinwall 217
Columbia Rubber Co. v. Klous 275
Fifleld v. Whittemore 835
Filiberto v. Taylor 845
Gottsberger v. Aldine Book Pub. Co. 881
John H. Pearson, The 845
Kennedy v. McTammany 584
Matthews v. Warner 369
Middaugh v. Bachelder 706
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Beach 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Clark 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Dunn 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Harlan 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Fairbanks 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Smith, two cases 248
Moxie Nerve Food Co. v. Tuttle 248
National Home for Disabled Volunteer Soldiers v. Butler 374
Sawyer Spindle Co. v. Eureka Spindle Co. 836
Ulman v. Chickering 582

DISTRICT COURT, D. MASACHUSETTS.
Ada A. Kennedy, The 623
Calvin P. Harris, The 295
Jesse Murdock, The 623
Higgins v. Lynn Gas-Light Co. 295

DISTRICT COURT, D. RHODE ISLAND.
Providence Washington Ins. Co. v. Bradley Fertilizer Co. 685

SECOND CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. CONNECTICUT.

Hershey v. Blakesley 922
Huntington v. Hartford Heel-Plate Co. 281
Huntington v. Hartford Heel-Plate Co. 838

2626



page
Morse Arms Manuf'g Co. v. Winchester Repeating Arms Co. 170
Winchester Repeating Arms Co. v. Morse Arms Manuf'g Co. 170
Wollensak v. Sargent 840

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Arnold v. Chesebrough 571
Cuff v. The Delaware 589
Delaware, The 589
Jones v. Slanson 632

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. NEW YORK.
Alaska, The 527
Brooklyn & New York Ferry Co. v. The Morrisania 527
Bryant v. The Excelsior 554
Excelsior, The 554
Hiram R. Dixon, The 297
Lord v. The Hiram R. Dixon 297
Morrisania, The 527
Quinn v. The Yoxford 521
Wright v. The Alaska 527
Yoxford, The 521

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. NEW YORK.
First Nat. Bank of Circleville v. Bank of Monroe 408
Loomis v. New York & Cleveland Gas Coal Co. 353
Naylor v. New York Cent. & H. R. R. Co. 801
Tuttle v. Baker 352
Tuttle v. Easterly 352
Tuttle v. Garver 352
Tuttle v. Lingerfelter 352
Tuttle v. Martin 352
Tuttle v. Phillips 352
Tuttle v. Stady 352
Tuttle v. Starks 352
Tuttle v. Wright 352

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2727



page

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. NEW YORK.
Waterman, Ex parte 29

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Adams v. Valentine 1
Alaska, The 107
Alhambra, The 73
Bamford v. Lehigh Zinc & Iron Co. 677
Bliss v. Merrill 39
Bodart v. Schell, two cases 825
Campbell v. City of New York 795
Casado v. Schell 332
Church v. Spiegelberg 158
Clark v. Wilson 331
Covert v. Waldron 311
Elwell v. Geibei 71
Fauche v. Schell 336
Flint v. Kennedy 80
Glaenzer v. Wiederer 583
Harland v. Bankers' & Merchants' Tel. Co. 199
Hermann v. Robertson 654
Holmes Electric Protective Co. v. Metropolitan Burglar Alarm Co. 254
Huber v. Myers Sanitary Depot 48
Johnson v. Forty-Second Street, M. & St. N. Ave. R. Co. 499
Kelley v. Pennsylvania R. Co. 856
Kittle v. Bruner 49
Kittle v. Flint 49
Kittle v. Rogers 49
Kittle v. Solomon 49
Korn v. Wiebusch 50
Lee v. Terbell 850
Liebenroth v. Robertson 457
Matthews v. Iron-Clad Manuf'g Co. 350
National Bank of Rutland v. Hankinson 561
Nordlinger v. Robertson 241
Paine v. Warren 357
Providence & Stonington S. S. Co. v. The Alhambra 73
Quebec S. S. Co. v. The Rhode Island 73

2828



page
Railway Register Manuf'g Co. v. Third Ave. Ry. Co. 81
Reineman v. Ball 692
Rhode Island, The 73
Robbins v. Robertson 709
Robostelli v. New York, N. H. & H. R. Co. 796
Roosevelt v. Law Tel. Co. 50
Root v. Catskill Mt. Ry. Co. 858
Serrana v. Jefferson 347
Sorchan v. Schell 580
Toplitz v. Hedden 617
Union Bank v. Crine 809
United States Electric L. Co. v. Consolidated Electric L. Co. 869
Van Pelt v. The Alaska 107
Way v. Russell 5
Wilkinson v. Culver 708
Wright v. Beggs 655
Wright v. Yuengling 655
Wunderlich v. City of New York 854

DISTRICT COURT, S. D. NEW YORK.
Abbott v. National S. S. Co. 895
Belle, The 719
Captain John, The 927
Chadwick v. Denniston 515
Eaton v. Neumark 891
Emigh v. The Osceola and The Belle 719
Harry Buschman, The 558
Havilah, The 875
Heye v. North German Lloyd 60
Maggie M., The 591
Non Pareille, The 524
Osceola, The 719
Pratt v. The Havilah 875
Robinson v. The Maggie M 591
Rover, The 515
Ter Reehorst v. The Harry Buschman 558
United States v. Badeau 572
Venable v. The Captain John 927

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

2929



page
Zeller v. The Non Pareille 624

CIRCUIT COURT, D. VERMONT.
Carpenter v. Talbot 537
Witters v. Sowles 540
Witters v. Sowles 542

THIRD CIRCUIT.
Circuit Court, D. New Jersey. Apgar v. Christophers 201

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Good v. Bailey 42
Kidd v. Horry 712
Lelar v. Hartranft 242
Morris v. Cadwalader 248

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
John H. May, The 190
Phillips v. United States 164
Rocky City, The 556
Rocky City, The, v. Three Hundred and Fifty Tons of Iron. 556
Twenty-One Friends, The 190
Twenty-One Friends, The, v. The John H. May 190

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Cochran v. Shoenberger 397
Jenkins v. Funk 915

3030



page

Kirk v. Du Bois 25
Ramsey v. Hanlon 425

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. PENNSYLVANIA.
Duff v. Hopkins 599
Hays v. Pittsburgh, Q. & B. Packet Co. 552
Snowden v. Hodgson 847
Wm. Kraft, The 847

FOURTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. MARYLAND.

Booth v. Lloyd 593
Insley, Ex parte 680

Circuit Court, W. D. North Carolina.
Fisher v. Crescent Ins. Co. 544
Fisher v. Crescent Ins. Co. 549
Hill v. Weir 100
Nonce v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 429

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. NORTH CAROLINA.
United States v. Ford 861

CIRCUIT COURT, D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Prince v. Towns 161
United States v. Backland 156

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Card v. Hines 189
Gayer v. United States 625
Jacob Brandow, The 160
Schlaffino v. The Jacob Brandow 160
United States v. Douglass. 881

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
Davie v. Heyward 93

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. SOUTH CAROLINA.
United States v. Burgess 833
United States v. Durham 834

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. VIRGINIA.
Farmers' L. & T. Co. v. Southern Tel. Co. 702
Mahone v. Southern Tel. Co. 702

District Court, E. D. Virginia.
Amadon v. The Eddystone 925

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3131



page
Baker Salvage Co. v. The Taylor Dickson 886
Benbrack, The 687
Eddystone, The 925
Power v. The Benbrack 687
Rosdeitscher, In re 657
Taylor Dickson, The 886

DISTRICT COURT, D. WEST VIRGINIA.
Sheffey v. Bank of Lewisburg 815

FIFTH CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, S. D. ALABAMA.

Brabo, The 884
Gastover v. The Maiden City 715
Maiden City, The 715
McColley v. The Brabo 884

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. FLORIDA.
Captain Miller, The 585
Garner v. The Captain Miller 585
Manatee, The 585
Mclntire v. The Manatee 585

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. GEORGIA.
Hills v. Richmond & D. R. Co. 81
Johnston v. Trippe 530
Singer Manuf'g Co. v. Wright 121

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. GEORGIA.
New England Mortgage Security Co. v. Gay 686
Circuit Court, S. D. Georgia. E. D. United States v. Ronan 117
Circuit Court, S. D. Georgia, W. D. Johnston v. Western Union Tel. Co. 363

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. LOUISIANA.
City of New Orleans, The 683
Garrity v. New Orleans Packing & Canning Co. 196
Lacroix v. Lyons 437
Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 359
Missouri Pac. R. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 360
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 361

3232



page

Missouri Pac. By. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 376
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 701
Missouri Pac. Ry. Co. v. Texas & P. Ry. Co. 803
Newgass v. City of New Orleans 196
Stewart v. City of New Orleans 196
Walker v. The City of New Orleans 683

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. LOUISIANA.
Parker v. New Orleans, B. R. & V. R. Co. 693

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. MISSISSIPPI.
Farmers' Loan & Trust Co. v. Vicksburg & M. R. Co. 778

CIRCUIT COURT, E. D. TEXAS.
Galveston Steam-Ship & Lighter Co. v. The R. D. Bibber 55
Rawley v. Southern Pac. R. Co. 305
R. D. Bibber, The 55
Wolfe v. Erie Telegraph & Telephone Co. 820
District Court, E. D. Texas. Stockton, Ex parte 95

SIXTH CIRCUIT.
CIRCUIT COURT, D. KENTUCKY.

United States v. Louisville & N. R. Co. 829
Circuit Court, E. D. Michigan.

Farmer v. Elstner 494
Simons v. Ypsilanti Paper Co. 193

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MICHIGAN.
Pulaski, The 383

DISTRICT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN.
United States v. Davis 865

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MICHIGAN, S, D.
Grand Rapids E. L. & P. Co. v. Grand Rapids E. E. L. & P. Q. Co. 659
Sanborn v. Rodgers 851

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO.
Hutchinson v. Everett 502

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. OHIO, W. D.
Armstrong, In re 405
United States v. Harper 471

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D.
Tennessee. Gavin v. Vance 84

SEVENTH CIRCUIT.

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3333



page
CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.

Acme Hay Harvesting Co. v. Martin 349
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Fire Ass'n of Philadelphia 234
Brighton Manuf'gCo. v. Fire Ins. Co. of Pennsylvania 236
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Reading Fire Ins. Co. 232
Brighton Manuf'g Co. v. Reliance Ins. Co. 235
City of Chicago v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
Graham v. Piano Manuf Co. 917
Hall v. Greenbaum 22
Hotel-Men's Milt. Ben. Ass'n v. Brown 11
Kennedy v. Hazleton 298
McClain v. Ortmayer 284
Potts v. Chicago City Ry. Co. 610
State of Illinois v. Illinois Cent. R, Co. 731
State of Illinois v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
United States v. Illinois Cent. R. Co. 730
West v. Rae 45

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. ILLINOIS.
Dunham Towing & Wrecking Co. v. The Ottawa 52
Gazelle, The 301
Hanson v. The John B. Lyon 184
John B. Lyon, The. 184
Linkiater v. The Gazelle 301
Ottawa, The 52

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. ILLINOIS.
St. Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. Terre Haute & I. R. Co. 385
St. Louis, V. & T. H. R. Co. v. Terre Haute & I. R. Co. 440

3434



page

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. WISCONSIN.
Conolly v. Wells 205
Laflin v. Chicago, W. & N. R, Co. 415

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. WISCONSIN.
Burkhardt, In re 25
Cartier v. The F. & P. M. No. 2 511
F. & P. M. No. 2, The 511

EIGHTH CIRCUIT.
DISTRICT COURT, W. D. ARKANSAS.

Cherokee Nation v. Southern Kan. R. Co. 900
CIRCUIT COURT, D. COLORADO.

Berkley v. Union Pac. Ry. Co. 794
Daniel v. Brown 849
Deere v. Rio Grande County 823
Fellows v. Hyman 313
Frankle v. Jackson 371
Harold v. Iron Silver Min. Co. 529
Henry v. Travelers' Ins. Co. 132
Hyman v. Wheeler 629
Lindquest v. Union Pac. Ry. Co. 372
Looker v. Hyman 313
Pitkin County Min. Co. v. Markell 386
Potter v. Chaffee County 614
Reynolds v. Iron Silver Min. Co. 354
Stover v. Lathrop 348
United States v. Cleveland & Colo. Cattle Co. 323

DISTRICT COURT, D. COLORADO.
McBride v. Gwynn 402

CIRCUIT COURT, N. D. IOWA, E. D.
State of Iowa v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry. Co. 891
Washburn & Moen Manuf'g Co. v. Beat-Em-All Barb-Wire Co. 261

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA.
Shickle, Harrison & Howard Iron Co. v. Council Bluffs Water-Works Co. 13

CIRCUIT COURT, S. D. IOWA, C. D.
City Bank of Boone v. Mershon 240
Kent v. Congdon 228
Pope v. Porter 7

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3535



page
Security Co. v. Christy 22
Security Co. v. Richardson 16

CIRCUIT COURT, D. KANSAS.
Catlin v. Douglass 569
Diebold v. Phoenix Ins. Co. 807
United States v. Edwards 104
Woodrum v. Clay 897

CIRCUIT COURT, D. MINNESOTA.
Herres, In re 165
Howard v. Mast, Buford & Burwell Co. 867
Moulton v. Leighton, two cases 148
Nelson v. Hennessey 113
Patterson v. Wold 791
Short v. Chicago, M. & St. P. Ry 114

CIRCUIT COURT. E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
Goldsmith v. Brown 691
Reinstadler v. Reeves 308
Shannon v. Bruner 289
Shannon v. Bruner 871
United States v. Green 619
Wabash. St. L. & P. Ry. Co. v. Central Trust Co. 238

DISTRICT COURT, E. D. MISSOURI, E. D.
United States v. Davis 621
United States v. Hoeflinger 469
United States v. Route 246

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. MISSOURI.
Western Land & Cattle Co. v. Hall 236

CIRCUIT COURT, W. D. Missouri, W. D.
Blair v. Shaeffer 218
Finnell v. Southern Kan. Ry. Co. 427
Jacobs v. Tutt 412
Mather v. Jarel 366
Wise v. Grand Avenue Ry. Co. 277

CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEBRASKA.
American F. L. M. Co. v. Benson 456
Fechheimer v. Sloman 787
Omaha Horse-Ry. Co. v. Cable Tram-Way Co. 689

3636



page
NINTH CIRCUIT.

CIRCUIT COURT. N. D. CALIFORNIA.
Graff v. Boesch 279
Moy Chee Kee, In re 377

YesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTERYesWeScan: The FEDERAL REPORTER

3737



page

DISTRICT COURT, N. D. CALIFORNIA.
Carl Frederick, The 589
Enoch Talbot, The 589
Sunset Telephone & Tel. Co. v. The Carl Frederick and The Enoch Talbot 589

CIRCUIT COURT, D. NEVADA.
Hamilton v. Southern Nev. Gold & Silver Min. Co. 562

CIRCUIT COURT, D. OREGON.
Hardenberg v. Bay 812
McConnaughy v. Bennett 455
McConnaughy v. Boyd 455
McConnaughy v. Hill 455
McConnaughy v. Morrow 455
McConnaughy v. Sloane 455
McConnaughy v. Wiley 449
Salem Capital Flour Mills Co. v. Stayton Water-Ditch & Canal Co. 146

DISTRICT COURT, D. OREGON.
United States v. Barnhart, four cases 459
United States v. Henderson 170
United States v. Kee Ho 333
United States v. McConaughy 168
United States v. McConaughy 170

1 Deceased.
1 Retired.

This volume of American Law was transcribed for use on the Internet

through a contribution from Google. 3838

http://www.project10tothe100.com/index.html

	THE FEDERAL REPORTERVOLUME 33.

